

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20492/2019

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Sherick Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 03.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM